BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD **SUTTON, WV 26601**

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV- Purchasing Division
Attention Chuck Bowmon
Fax Number 304-558-3470 Date 6/30/09
From TonyA Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)2
RE:
Sealed Bid Enclosed
RFQ Number: DEP 14651 Buyer: CB-33 Bid Opening Date: 6/30/09 Bid Opening Time: 1:30
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

MODZE.

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5317



*510160447 Breakaway inc

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

···	RFO	ΝU	MΒ	ER	٠.	7	-
		•					_
	ומ	=P	14	46	5	1	

[PAGE
	1

ADI	PRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK	BOWMAN
A . E E	0 3167

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	LED	1 11 TER	MS OF SAL	E	oli Prijisi	SHIP VIA	ا	: .	P., 17.	F.O.B.	· '		FREIG	IT TERMS	
04/30/	2009		·												
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009				BID		ENING	TIM	E	01:	30PM		
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	in in	EM NUME	BER		Ur	VIT PRICI	Ė :.		. AI	MOUNT	
0001	DECL AM	1 ATÍON:	JB pret		962-73		ነ ይ ጠፕ	НЕВ	PPOE	EDTI	FC	_3	<u>523,5</u>	36.0	0
	THE WE IS SOL Contra	ST VIR ST VIR ICITIN	GINIA G BID Provi	DEPT S FRO De Al	OF QUAI	ENVI LIFIE Dr An	RONME D CON ID MAT	NTA TRA ERI	L PRO CTORS ALS F	TECT FOR FOR T	ION, P A HE	,			
	THE "G White,	ATION LEN WH West	ITE A Virgi	IR SH Nia,	AFTS" (RALE	PROJ IGH C	ECT L	OCA	TED A	AT GL	.EN				
	05/28/ CONFER PREBID	709 0 1 ENCE W S WILL CULT TE	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. Esult Lve e	FAILUI In B XTENS	RE TO ID DI IVE F	ATTE SQUAL FOOT T	ND IF I RAV	THE F CATION	PREBI DN. Ver	D ALS				
		IONS T								 .					
	LEFT O	T. RT. IN ROBI IGTON S IS ON T	NSON TREET	STREE	T. I	MMEDI	CATELY	' TU	RN LE	EFT C	ОТИС	LE)			
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AND SP AML&R 4-926- Paymen Sh Will	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., Payme Made	SE, NT OF	CHARL	EST 00	1-иои	VV 25 REFUN	5304 IDAB				
	EXHIBI				VERSE SID	E FOR TE	RMS AND C	CONDIT	IONS : :	5754	1818818	٠.٠ ,٠	Carren .	্ৰ-্ৰজ্ঞ	
BIGNATURE	Timent				•	- 1	ELÉPHONE	4-7k	5-53	17		ATÉ	130/04	· · · ·	- •
TITLE Preside		F	EIN 13-L	12799	il.				Α	DDRES	S CHAN		TO BE NOT		E



Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 304-765-5389>> This nequest IUI

DEP14651

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

HEQ NUMBER

P3/22

•••		_
	_	
	_	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PHINT	reb	TER	MS OF SAL	E	. (SHIP VIA.	i., J., J.,	14.2		0.В.	F 7:1.	FAL	IGHT TEA	M\$
04/30/	2009	··································												
ID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	(AUA)	ντιτγ	UOP	CAT. NO.		M NUMBE			UNI	PRICE	ilarei os Keygir J	도 설립 전 설명 (- 1.11년 개	AMOUNT	
											-			
	WEST V												•	
	TATION													
	REQUIR TO SUB													
	WITH T				LOSED									
	BE SIG													
		NDOR'S										}		
		APTER								ILURE				
	SUBMIT									HE BI	D	ĺ		
		RESULT										Ì		
		TO PR												
		1 365 C										1		
		EINED.			THERW									
	1	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	_ BE	CONSI	DERE	טא ס	LICE	TO			
	PROCEE	D.	Ì											
	CANCEL	LATION	, TU	ם זמ	ECTOR	UE D	HECHA	STNC	PEGI	EDVEC	THE			
		TO CAN												
		TO TH		l .										
		ED ARE		4	1			ı				ľ		
		THE SPE												
	HEREIN											1		
								ı				Ì		
		RATES										1		
		CGHER C									WAG	≣		
		AS ES						Τ Υ ,	PURS	UANT				
		ST VIRO												
	(PREVA	AILING	WAGE	RATES	APPL	Y TU	THIS	PRO.	JECT.)				
	ARBITE	RATION	ANY	REFE	RENCE	S MAD	E TO	ARBI	TRAT	ION O	R			
		EST FOR												
	REQUIS	RED BY	STATE	LAW	CONT	AINED	IN T	HIS	CONT	RACT				
	OR IN	ANY A	MERICA	N INS	TITUT	E OF	ARCHI	TECT	rs do	CUMEN	TS			
	PERTA	INING	гр тні	S CON	TRACT	ARE	HEREB	Y DE	ELETE	D.				
		s Polyndram.	9086gs.; -	SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TE	RMS AND C	anditi	ON8:::::		DATE		wępsze k	Majartan yaya
SIGNATURE							ELET HONG				MAIG			
TITLE	,		FEIN						AC	DRESS	HANGE	S TO BE	OTED A	BOVE

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> 51216 Of vivest virgina

Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14651

P		•	_	_
_	•			
	_			

SOCIONAL DE LA CONSTRUCCIÓN DE LA CONTRUCTOR DE LA CONTRU CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF PTO OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		ims of Sale	8530 8230 955	SHIPV		1.0		O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009	I		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	E 0)	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	uoe CA N		TEMNUN	900000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	 Worker	RS' COM	 PENSATIO	Nı VE	NDOR	IS REOL	JTRE	מל מ:	PROV	VIDF	·
			E FROM W								•
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS CHE	CKED B	ELOW	WILL BE	E A	REOU	IREM	ENT	,
		IS CONT								•••	
	(XX) I	INSURAN	CE: SUCC	ESSFUL	VEND	OR SHAL	_ L F	URNI	SH PI	ROOF	
•			L GENERA								
			CONTRACT								l.
			UIRED 18							_	
	() E	BUILDER	S RISK 1	NSURAN	CE :	SUCCESS	SFUI	VEN	DOR S	SHALL	
	FURNIS	SH PROC	F OF BUI	LDERS	RISK	- ALL I	RISI	(INS	URAN	CE IN	
	AN AMO	DUNT EC	UAL TO 1	00% OF	THE	AMDUNT	OF	THE	CONTI	RACT.	
			ı								
			FIVE PE								
	SUBMIT	TTED WI	TH EACH	BID AS	A BI	D BOND	٠١ .	THE S	UCCE	SSFUL	
			ALSO FU								
	BONDS	IAL BUM May ri	PROVIDE	UX UF	HE FO	MOUNT I	OF A CI	THE C	CONTRA	ACT.	
•	IRREVO	DCABLE	LETTER (F CRED	IT, O	R BOND	FUI	RNISH	ED B	Y A	
			TY COMPA								E
	IN LIE	EU OF A	T VIRGINA BOND WI	LL DNL	Y BE	ALLOWE!	DE	אם אנו אודע	OTEC.	T ED	
	UNDER	\$100,0)00. PEF	SONAL	OR BU	SINESS	CHI	ECKS	ARE	TON	
			IN LIEU (BOR/MATER			D BOND	• PI	ERFOR	MANC	E	
	BOKD,	OK LAI	OKZNATE	TAL BU	IND.		1				
			ANCE BOI		TWO (2) YEA	R M	AINTE	NANC	E	
	OF THE	E SUCCE	G THE ROSSFUL VE	NDOR.	SYSTE	W WILL	BE	A RE	QUIR	EMENT	
				- nevense a	NATIFACE A	ERMS AND CO	SMSH-	oNiessess	978) 47	ookolooissississ	
SIGNATURE		an an ant of the control	er en		2000 P. C.	TELEPHONE	-11-011:	* 11.4 X X X X X X	ovidentifelije	DATE	
TITLE		_	GIN			<u> </u>		ΔΙ	NRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Breakaway Inc State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5389>>

DEP14651

P5/22 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO	DATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	€ D:	/ Contract	IMS OF SALE		: SHI	P.VIA.	11,111.	: / iF.O.B, i.e. it is	FREIGHT TEAMS	: : :
04/30/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009		.,	BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	.UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	REV. 1									
	*****	*** **	****	****	****	*****	***	*********	*	
						RM OMB #				
						IS ATTA	•			
								AVS DATA	B	
							ı	AS AN AML		
		ACTOR.						30 CFR 874.16	•	
								TACHED TO THE		
							MV:	S OFFICE AT		
	1	-			S.OSMRE		***	*********	. ¥	
	***	***	**************************************	****	****	*****		*****		
			co	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	WEST 1	VTRGTN)	IA STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-2 REQU	IRE	S THAT ALL		
								WORK IN THIS		
		MUST 1						IA CONTRACTORS	s	
								E CONTRACTORS		
,	LICENS			Į.				LICENSE MAY	3E	
								ISION OF LABOR		
					7	BLVD. E				
•								558-7890.		
		. = ,							1	
	WEST '	VIRGIN:	IA STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-11 REQ	UIR	ES ANY		
								CTORS LICENSE		
	NUMBE	R ON T	HEIR B	ID.						
	1 '	R TO C								
		ACTORS			Break	awayle	nd.			
]	1						٠.	.,	•	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W	0.7.E.O.Y	89			
	1		1	l .			İ	O FURNISH A		
,				1	i	•				
	idadan interior (j	·w } ! ! 4.3/6 W	\$Cowner o	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F		TIONO		o bo hash labaya dabballa 142. 1 #	· · · · ·
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DAT	a	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



TITLE

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Quotation

DEP14651

Ρ	6,	22
	•	•
_		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

OATE PRIN	red			TERM	19 OF	SALE			<u> </u>	:: 8 H	IP VIA			133543	1900.00	.∷E	0.8		\$4×10		. SSFI	TEIGH	TERM	Jishidhi	950
04/30/	2009		111/62/100	2,20,00	<u> </u>			1	ČE OCO SOCO		*******		******			<u> </u>	1 (11 a) a 1 a)	0(<u> Actorist in gra</u>	e aliculatific algre	***************************************		نمت
ID OPENING DATE			6/3	0/2	2009)	*******					B	ID	OPE	ΝI	NG	TIM	1E	0	11	30P	M	·	_	
LINE	Ç	UANT	ΙΤΥ	333	UOP		CAT			TEM	NUMB	8,89,9					T PRIC		aby.			ÀM	TAUC		
							NO:	4		A) AA3.		A USA	(6,68,01.1)	130.55	2,600	25,380	(.02-4007)	XX	0000		35.550.00	W\$.08(E)			
						[L .											
•	COPY									LIC	ENS	E F	RIO	R 3	ro	ISS	SUAN	ICE	OF						
	A PU	RCH	ASE	U	(DE	{/ k	ONI	RA	٠١٠											1					
	i					-	۸D	ы.	ICA	016	1 4	1.1													
				1		- (AL	٦,	LUM	DLE	LA	W													
	THE	WES	T V	IR	GIN	IA	STA	TE	CO	DE.	₽U	RCH	IASI	NG	DI	VI5	1012	N R	ULE						
	& RE																						,		
	"REQ																								
	DIVI	\$10	N I	s	THE	S) L E	AU.	THO	RIT	Y G	OVE	RNI	NG	TH	IS									
	PROC	URE	MEN	т.		- }																			
	l																	_							
	ANY																								
	ANY					- 1																			
	OR A																		AS	`					
	EFFE	– –		-17	(17)	_	4 D U V	၂ '	r An	AGR	AFI	1 1	, v.	יייי	AN	U (Jr I	10							
		· · ·				}																			
	(1)	NOT	ICE	T	0 PI	ROK	CEED																		
	1						JCTI		WO	RK	SPE	CIF	IED	H	ERE	IN	IS	TO	BE						
	COMP	LET																							
	TTON																								
	PRE-																			ן נ					
	PROC										DA	TE	EST	ΓΑΒΙ	LIS	HEI	וג ס	N T	HE						
	PRE-	CON	ISTR	UC	1,701	ו א	CUNF	EK	FNC	Ŀ.															
	(2)	CU A	DAN	75	- Δ!	Nn	МΛТ	NT	ENA	NCE										1					
	1	5 0,					TERI					K M	12114	վTP	ΔF	FF	CTE	מ מ	V						
	THE	CON																		= n					
	BY C																BSE								
	A TR	ADE	GU	AR	ANT	EE	CUS	TO	M D	R A	SF	EC:								1					
	PROV																								
	WORK	MAN	ISHI	Р,	SH	ΑL	LUF	NO	AC	CEP	TAN	ICE	QF,,	FI	NAL	. P	AYM	ENT	B	4					
	THE																								
	CONT	RAC	TOR	F	UR !	ON	E YE	AR	FR	OM.	THE	D	ATE	OF	TH	IE .	ACC	EPT	ANC	CE					
	OF T	11 E 1. F	WUK	EN	N T S	ᄗᆈ	LL R		IEV Iev	r in	AL	ACI	UEP]	I A N	CE	NU	K T	HE							
_																									
			A. 1991	×įyų,			SEE	HEVE	HSE S	DE F				NOIT	ONS:	wii ji	ğığı				ergene.	·			33
SIGNATURE											T	ELEPK	ONE						DATO	É					



304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14651

P 7/22 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO	ON TEP	MS OF SAL	<u>Britari</u>	SHIP	VIA:		F.O.B	<u>::</u> ::::	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/		,								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009	, ,	,	BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	G TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
· itali is santa		<u></u>	**********	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	gara ngara sara		,			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE	OR FAULT	Y MATE	RIALS, A	ηD	
							Į.	ERIOD SH		
				E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR	UPON		
	WRITTE						ļ			
	00NTD4							ERIOD, T		
					F THE AC			CONDITION	13	
								NSHIP OF		
					1		1	DURING T	HE	
							1	DNTRACTO		
	AT ITS									
•								HALL NOT		
							PERFC	RMANCE T	IME	
	ALLUTT 	TED FOR (D)			R THE CO		ECETAT	TION MAY	BE	
	- FURTHE				TECHNIC		1		-	
		NED HE				,,u v. 60)				
•		,								
	(3) 1	TERMINA	HOIT							
							ı	IN WHOLE	OR	
					THE DIRE					
,								DY IT MA		
•								NOT LESS DELIVERED		
					RECEIPT				B	
		RMINATI			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	V=40=0		A 14 1 MARY 1		
	- ''			1						
	1		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIE	ILITY OF	THE S	SUCCESSFU	L	
	VENDOR									
		(A)						OF HIGHWA	YS	
					ORTATION		THWENT	AND	ĺ	
	MAIER	LALS)(OPTA OMBA	TRUM AA MT	THE JOB	I BEUNITE	SED COM	NSTRUCTIO	_N	
	PERMIT				PERMITS		,	101100110	"	
·			1		1				j	
	(5)	TECHNI	CAL SP	ECIF	CATIONS	:				
	<u> </u>	11. (150 %)(4.4	<u> </u> 	<u> </u>	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND O	I RINOITIONS:			
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			TELEPHONE	- Abhidida'		DATE	
7171 6			FEIN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ·			
TITLE			- Mil.A				}	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>
State of vyest virginia

Department of Administration

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14651

P 8/22

CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF -a + o OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE		TER	MS OF SALE	SAIP V	(A	FQB.		REIGHT TEAMS
04/30/2	009	<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	QÜAI	YTITM	MOP CAT	ITEMINU	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							***************************************	<u> </u>
		ALL	WORK UNDE	R THIS CON	TRACT SH	ALL BE IN	+	
` A	CCORD	ANCE W	ITH THE S	PECIFICATI	ONS PREP	ARED FOR THE	=	
R	ECLAM	NOITAL	OF THE "G	LEN WHITE	AIR SHAF	TS"		
		T. SA	1 1		1			
						BY REFERENCE		
						ONS THEREIN		
			Y A PARI Repared B		NIRACIA	AND CONSISTS	5 OF	
ľ	DKAW	ITURE L	KEPAKEU B	TI UK4.				
l c	6) P	AYMENT	S AND COM	PLETION:				
				R SHALL FU	RNISH TO	DEP AN		
						D SCHEDULE		Ì
						FORM INCLU		
						APPLICATION		
						THE PAYMENTER RECEIP		•
			FOR PAYME		U DATS A	WELEK MECETA	ן טף	
	.,,,,,,	MIAUN		11.				
(7) A	PPLICA	TION FOR	PARTIAL PA	YMENT:			
		THE	CONTRACTO	R MAY, DN	A PERIOD	IC BASIS, S	TIMEU	
				ASED ON TH			1	
						THE AMOUN		
P	AYMEN	I WILL	BE DEIFK	MINED FROM	THE ACT	TUAL QUANTITY IRES OR THE	Y OF	
				BASED UPON				
ľ	LNOLN	.,		PHOED OF OR	A FORT	30111		
8	ANKRU	PTCY:	IN THE E	VENT THE V	ENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FI	LES	
F	OR BA	NKRUPT	CY PROTEC	TION, THIS	CONTRAC	T IS		
				D VOID, AN	D IS TER	MINATED WITH	новт	
i F	URTHE	R ORDE	R.		-			
į į	FV. 1	/2005						
P	REFER	RENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL PR	RODUCTS		
,		CEPT W	HEN AUTES	BIZED BY		TOP OF THE		
		COLI I W		1		TOR OF THE		
SIGNATURE			SEET	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
					TELEPHONE	-	DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN			ADDRESS C	HANGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*510160447

SUTTON WV

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

FIFO NUMBER DEP14651

	P 9/22
;	PAGE
	8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601

·	
1'.'	
.\$.H∶	
단취급	
þ	
I . I	
ΙΙΙ	
1.54	
P'.]	
13.33	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:</u>30PM ÇAT... No. LINE AMOUNT UQP UNIT PRICE QUANTITY : ITEM NUMBER PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

SUTTON WV

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HEQUEST IOI

DEP14651

<u>304-558-2157</u>

P 10/22 **尼名特集**2000

CHUCK BOWMAN	AD	DEFERENCE SIGN	nematikane marindak	TIONK	14600
THICK BUISMASE					
FRUCK BUNNINN	CHUCK	BOWMAN			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

FEIN

þ. T 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> CAT. LINE QUANTITY UÓP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (02,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAIT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL DINLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 FOUNDS OF SILL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14651 10

P 11/22

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO, ,,,,,	TER	MS OF SALE	\$11.5a []	Jasi Walki	SHIP VIA		,	· H. F.O), B ., .,		FREIQ	HT TERMS	. 113
04/30/	2009										}			
ID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01:	30PM		
CINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ΙŤ	EM NUMB	EΑ		ÜNIT	PRICE		Ã	MOUNT	
	ACCEPT TO % DU C PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PROTECT PROTE	TS TO SURPLU MENT OF THAN TO SIONS, THE LOW INC. TO SIONS OF THE ADDRESS OF THE A	Y NABLE OF TABLE OF THE START O	THE THE THE THE THE THE TOLL, TOUR DIE TONSCHOOL THE TOUR	OCH OF STAND AC ANG NEST AT AT A C ANG NEST A C ANG NES	F DOMING TO BUNDU OR	ESTIC SUNRE PRICE SUNCE SUCH SUCTS SUCTS SUCTS SUCTS SUCTS SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUC	PASORS MUNICIPAL OF ASA RC	DUCTS	IS FOR IN STEEL STANTISTER IN	CUND T IS ADE AL SED E IT ERNG CTS.			
	77 19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			SEE RE	VERSE SIC			TIONO	ONS	A: 43 (319) (8		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE						T	'élèphone				DATE			
TITLE			FEIN			l								
TITLE		Į	FSIN						AD	DRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVI	E



Breakaway Inc 304-765 State of vvest virginia 304-765-5389>> Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR DEP14651

P 12/22

ΑÞ	Dress Corre	SPONDENCE TO	AMENION.	
ниск	BOWMAN			,
04-5	58-2157			

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ŧΟ	TE	ams of Gale	5HIP	()A	<u> </u>	ОВ	Freight Terns
04/30/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:	Dagge Dagge Control	06/30/	/2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YIITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER	Unr	TPRICE	AMGUNT
				R THE PROJ				
				DED TO THE				
•			DIVISION.	THE ARCHI				O _I
			ONTRACT IS		INL SIA	IL ABENT	21 POR	
			L I	SEND THE A				
				ND, IF NECE				
	OPENIN			DDENDUM SHO N (14) Days				
1	OPENIN			TITY DATE) PKIUK	IV INE A	, I D	
	(3) A	LL ADI	DENDA SHO	JLD BE FORM	IALLY AC	KNOWLEDO	SED BY AL	١.
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMITTE	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	CHASING	DIVISION	
				EGULATIONS				
				JMENT SHALL THE ONLY EX				
				JED FOR THE				
			1 ' 1	NG TIME AND			. .	
								,
	REV. 1	1/96						
	EXHIBI	T 10						
				-	SITION	NO.: .DI	EP14651	
			KNOWLEDGE					
	I HERE	BY ACI	KNOWLEDGE	RECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAVE	MADE THE NOR SPECIFIC	IECESSAR	Y REVIS	IONS TO M	Y
	FRUFUS	ML, P	LMAS AMDA	ow sectific	AIIUN,	EJU.		
	ADDEND	UM NO	. 's:			ĺ		
44.000000000000000000000000000000000000	01000000000000000000000000000000000000	500 500 AAAAA		DEVELOPS AIME PAR	ALNOVAL ALTROPES	(A) HELVE		
SIGNATURE	***************************************	MARKET CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T	,	reverse side for	TELEPHONE	NULLIONS	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN		1	1		
			r ====			AD	dress Change	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-765-5389>> Request for Breakaway Inc State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14651

P 13/	22
PAGE	
12	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 69 H - P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

AUMO DATE PRINT	ED.	TEH	MS OF BALE	10.483.7	у чіна	A 3. 1 (A. 1)		::: F.O.B.	11,17,11	FREIGH	TTERMS
04/30/											
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009		. *** **	BID	OPEN	ING TI	ME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QÚA	TITY	OP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBEA		UNIT PAIC	Æ.	AM	OUNT
	NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDOR REPRES ORAL DAND AND ANINFORM SPECIF	RSTAND DUM(S) MUST SENTATION PLANTION P	THAT MAY BE CLEAR ON HE PER ISS BY	FAIL E CAU LY OR ELD B SONNE D IN O NOT BE	URE TO CO SE FOR RE DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	NFIRM T JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE ND ADDE ND ADDE	Y VE ADE REPR D TO	ECEIPT BIDS. RBAL DURING ESENTA NLY TH THE BINDIN	OF TH ANY TIVES		OUNT
	· F	PURCHAS BUILDI	ING D	1	(INISTRAT)	UN					
			1					 			
13(2,)1.3) (44,(3))	ANY CANTO	en og alde it	mişi.d.d	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE POR		DNDITION	Service (1971)			z Priedricznie w
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	•	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRE	SS CHANG	ES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc 304-765 State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP1465

DEM: WYWOOD

P 14/22

Baddolfier and colliciated for the colliciation of the colliciatio CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 DLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 04/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14651 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5389 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Doug Vincent BEE AEVEASE BIOS FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5317



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14651

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

							*				
DATE PRINT	rED ,	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	1: : :::	SHIP VIA	". : <u>:</u>		F.O.B		FREIGHT TEAMS
06/03/2											
BID OPENING DATE:	لحبيب	06/30/2	009				BID C	PENING	TIME		30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	m	EM NUMBI	EPI .	υ	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
4	****	*****	****	* ADI	ENDUM	NO.	1 ****	*****	*****	***	
1 2	O DIST	TRIBUTE	THE REVIS	PRE-E	ID SIC	3N-IN	SHEET	S, THE	PROJEC Q/A, A THE 05/	ND	
	ID OP1		ATE A	ND TI	ME REI	MAIN	UNCHAN	GED AS	06/30/	09	
,	****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHAN	GES **	****	*****	**	
İ											
			,								
001		1	В		62-73		_				#523,536. ⁰⁰
F	ECLAM	ATION:	RESTO	RATIC	N OF	LAND	& OTHE	R PROP	ERTIES		
					:						
	1								`		
		(2000)	l Vanjanina si	SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE	FOR TER	MS AND CÓ	NDITIONS	Zerolanijalojana		
SIGNATURE	a 1		· · · · · · ·			TE	LEPHONE	165-53	17	DATE	6/30/09
TITLE DO	dunt		EIN 12.	427	0011		5047	05-33 		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	dent	ONDING				ANIDA	BBBBA				
WH	IEN RESP	CINDING	TO REC	i, inseh	II NAME	AND A	DUKESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE L	ABEL	D 'VENDOR'

014

Glen White Air Shaft DEP14651 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:_	Вгеакашау,	Inc.
----------------	------------	------

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
性的影響			· 医克勒氏 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基		
1.0	1	L\$	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	25,000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Staking	L5	100.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control	LS	100.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation	LS	5,000,00
5.0	533	LF	Sediment Control	2.00	1,066.00
6.0	0.8	Ac.	Revegetation	2,000,00	1,000,00
7.0	175	ĻF	Swale A	10,00	1,750.00
8.0	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation	LS	2,500.0
9.1	1	LS	Concrete Rubble (189 Tons Estimated)	LS	75,000.0
9.2	12,464	Tons	Coarse Rock Fill	30,00	373,420
9.3	300	Tons	No. 3 Stone Fill	25,00	7,500,00
9.4	1	LS	Vertical Mine Shaft Caps	LS	30,000 0
-					
				•	
				f	
				1	
					
					1
					
				 	
Digital Control of the Control of th					Antique Antique de Antique
ar a said a design from Life (in	Loar State Ca	4		4" A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the second section of

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: Genera	1 Information		
Contractor Nat	ne: Broathaway, Inc.	Tax Payer ID N	10.: 13.412.14411
City: Suff	State: WV Zin	Code: 2000 P	hone: 3011-765-5317
Fax No.: 304	5 0d Tornpike kol on State: WV Zip -765-5389 E-mail address:	tonyoe vince	chi (averizaniner
Part B: Legal !			
() Corporation () Other (plea	n. () Sole Proprietorship .se specify)	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certify one of the foll	ying and updating information in the lowing options, follow the instruction	Applicant/Violator S is for that option, and	ystem (AVS). Select only I sign below.
I_{i} $70n$	LIA Vincent , have	e the express authorit	ry to certify that:
date !	(print name) nation on the attached Entity OFT fro If you select this option, you must att and date below and do not complete I	ach an Ennly Of I in	complete, and upto- rom AVS to this form.
the in	of the information on the attached Ent formation in AVS for my company nattach an Entity OFT from AVS to the cted information. Sign and date below	hust be updated. If your list form. Use Part D	to provide missing or
Our co provid	ompany currently has no information le all information required in Part D.	in AVS. If you select Sign and date below	and complete Fair 2.
Date	6/30/19 Sig	nature Junya	Tincend Title President
IMPORTAN	iti		

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800 643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

·

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) ERV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

| Related ID / Name :

Agency	Purchasing	Division	
	O#DEP146		``

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, the undersign	ed,Breakaway, Inc.
of Sutton	, <u>West Virginia</u>	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
Company of Westfield Center Ohio	, a corporati	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with its principal office in	the City of Westfield Center	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	m of Five Percent of Amount	Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and set	verally bind ourselves, our heirs	, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid of	or proposal, attached hereto and	I made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Glen White Air Shafts		
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds an agreement created by the acceptance of sa force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation of the Surety for the value received.	nd the Principal shall enter into a dinsurance required by the bid lid bid, then this obligation shall and agreed that the liability of the herein stated. Thereby stipulates and agrees the state of t	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ne Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of waive notice of any such extension.	of the time within which the Obli	gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affir		
30th day of June		
		1
Principal Corporate Seal		Breakaway, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By Jonya finant
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		$\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}$
		<u>Fresivent</u>
		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
•		By Much Sinitis
		Licensed WV Resident Agen Altorriey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Genera! Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall appears to the president, and senior executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other executive shall appears to the president, and senior executive, and service the president of the preside

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and

deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and seeled and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

Ash Market Market

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

By:

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Onlo County of Medina

in full force and effect.

SS.

23.



William J. Kaheiin, Aporney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do nereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Onio, this 30th day of A.D., 2009 -June









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
county of Braxton to-wit:
I, <u>Jonya Vincent</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Breakduay</u> , Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Breakaway, Irc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury,
Breakaway Joc.
(Company Name)
By: longa Tinus
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 6/16/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of Ine 209
By Commission explices 12-15-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEDT VIRGINIA JEFFREY B. LILLY 640 STATE STREET GASSAWAY, WV 20024 My commission expires December 16, 2018
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
THE BID.

REQ No. DEP14651

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm. limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies. equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

					hereby certified that the with the requirements as	
·	_	<i>u</i>	ſ	and is in compliance	with the requirements as	Stateu,
Vendor's Name:	Brg	ghawa	y, Inc.			
Authorized Signature:		lonyn 1	ince	Date:	630 09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	01/01/09)	,			,	